QUESTIONS REMAINING FROM INDUSTRY DAY

ABS Classification Questions:

#6-- Is ABS the only classification society that you would consider for those vessels?

#12---Will the Government consider classification options other than ABS?  Neither Joint Venture nor Westpac are classed with ABS.

RESPONSE:  The Government is currently in the process of reviewing the advantages and disadvantages of classification of vessels. If we do decide to class the vessels, this will be done in accordance with ABS. However, we may elect to “dual” class the vessels. 

ITAR Regs Questions:

#8 (A)—Re “leveraging commercial technology”—Is this program considered “technology controlled “under ITAR regulations? Is a technical license/TAA required to transmit program technical data to non-US partners?

#26—Will export of technical data for this vessel be subject to the ITAR rules?  Will equipment suppliers proposing to use offshore subs be required to obtain an export license to send drawings offshore? 

RESPONSE:  Export of technical data for the Objective TSV will be subject to the ITAR rules. Export licenses will be required for any covered defense article or related technical data unless the data is specifically exempted from the coverage of the ITAR regulations.

Lessons Learned from HSV & TSV leases Questions:

#27—Are you planning to share information that you have learned on TSV #1 and #2? (means HSV & TSV)

#31—Are the lessons learned from the HSV Leases available?

RESPONSE:  The Government is reviewing the lessons learned from the Joint Venture (HSV-X1) and the Spearhead (TSV-1X) for applicability to the Objective TSV and will incorporate them as appropriate into the OTSV requirement. We do not plan to release them as separate documents.

